Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Start date

2018-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-05-15

2020-05-27

2020-05-19

2020-04-01

2020-05-01

2020-04-01

Contract reference
number

C19PSA008

C21PSA001-1/2

C21PSA003

C21PSA004
C21PSA006

C21PSA007

C21PSA008

C21PSA012

Ministry and office, division or

branch procuring the service
Policy, Innovation & Engagement

Business Performance

People and Organizational Development

People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development

People and Organizational Development

Workplace Health & Safety

Workplace Health & Safety

Name of the contractor
BRITEC COMPUTER SYSTEMS LTD.

TELUS CORPORATION

R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.

ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC.
0995226 B.C. LTD

ABLETECH ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

ATOMIC CRAYON WEB DEVELOPMENT LTD.

PATHWISE SOLUTIONS INC.

Initial Contract

$

value
20,000

24,099,712

15,900

23,250
17,500

25,000

12,500

15,000

Current
Amendment

Amended
Contract value

Description of Work
63 Information Systems-
Operating

63 Information Systems-

Operating

60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description
IT support for Sage Software

Payroll services

Gap analysis for Project Management course

alignment to PMI Standards: PM 101, PM 200, &

PM 300
Workplace Violence Practical Skills Webinars

Development of PCMP 110: Procurement

Foundations
Assistive technology services

Administrative web database support

Delivery date
2021-03-31

2021-03-31

2020-07-31

2020-06-25
2020-12-31

2021-03-31

2021-03-31

Develop on-line interactive WHMIS training module 2020-12-31

Comments

(Optional, as required)

Effective date of amendment #1:

April 1, 2020

Delivery date changed from March

31, 2020 to March 31, 2021

Procurement Process
100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

300 Competitive process among selected
vendors (Construction and Services under
$75.000)

207 Direct Award - Services and Construction
Under $25,000

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)



