Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

	Contract reference	Ministry and office, division or		Ini	tial Contract	Current	Amended				Comments (Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	branch procuring the service	Name of the contractor		value	Amendment	Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Process
2018-04-01	C19PSA008	Policy, Innovation & Engagement	BRITEC COMPUTER SYSTEMS LTD.	\$	20,000			63 Information Systems- Operating	IT support for Sage Software	2021-03-31	Effective date of amendment #1: April 1, 2020 Delivery date changed from March 31, 2020 to March 31, 2021	100 Open competitive process
2020-04-01	C21PSA001-1/2	Business Performance	TELUS CORPORATION	\$	24,099,712			63 Information Systems-	Payroll services	2021-03-31		100 Open competitive process
2020-05-15	C21PSA003	People and Organizational Development	R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	15,900			Operating 60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Gap analysis for Project Management course alignment to PMI Standards: PM 101, PM 200, & PM 300	2020-07-31		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-05-27	C21PSA004	People and Organizational Development	ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC.	\$	23,250			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Workplace Violence Practical Skills Webinars	2020-06-25		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-05-19	C21PSA006	People and Organizational Development	0995226 B.C. LTD	\$	17,500			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Development of PCMP 110: Procurement Foundations	2020-12-31		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-04-01	C21PSA007	People and Organizational Development	ABLETECH ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	\$	25,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Assistive technology services	2021-03-31		300 Competitive process among selected vendors (Construction and Services under
2020-05-01	C21PSA008	Workplace Health & Safety	ATOMIC CRAYON WEB DEVELOPMENT LTD.	\$	12,500			60 Professional Services-	Administrative web database support	2021-03-31		\$75,000) 207 Direct Award - Services and Construction
2020-04-01	C21PSA012	Workplace Health & Safety	PATHWISE SOLUTIONS INC.	\$	15,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Develop on-line interactive WHMIS training modul	e 2020-12-31		Under \$25,000 500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)